

Nicholas A. Colasanto Center 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue Alexandria, Virginia 22301-1124 703.838.4827 www.TheDelRayArtisans.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Colleen Dolinger, ArtCamp@TheDelRayArtisans.org

Art Camp 2013 for Kids at Del Ray Artisans

Week 1: July 15-19, 9am-4pm daily, with Gallery Show on July 20, 1-3pm Week 2: July 22-26, 9am-4pm daily, with Gallery Show on July 27, 1-3pm

Ages: 8-14 years old

Alexandria, VA (released June 4, 2013) - Del Ray Artisans invites young campers ages 8-14 years old to spend a week creating art with professional artist instruction. *Artists Through the Ages* is the theme of Del Ray Artisans' Art Camp 2013 and features art exploration through art history, historic time periods and themes, and influential artists.

This year students may choose which week to attend camp, either July 15-19 or July 22-26. Camp is Monday through Friday from 9am to 4pm daily and costs \$300 per child. Scholarships may be available upon request. All artist supplies, as well as lunch and snacks, are provided.

Students also have an opportunity to display their work in a one-day only special gallery showing on the Saturday after camp. The show reception is 1-3pm and is a great chance for parents and friends to talk to the camp instructors and other students about their experience.

Art Camp will be at the Del Ray Artisans gallery at the Nicholas A. Colasanto Center, 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue, Alexandria, Virginia 22301. The gallery is handicap accessible. For more information, visit www.TheDelRayArtisans.org/ArtCamp or contact Colleen Dolinger (Art Camp Administrator) at ArtCamp@TheDelRayArtisans.org or Stacy Rausch (Del Ray Artisans' Director of Youth Programs) at Youth@TheDelRayArtisans.org.

Del Ray Artisans, founded in 1992, is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to promote art for the benefit of artists and the community.

Del Ray Artisans (DRA) appreciates the continued support from the City of Alexandria, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, Virginia Commission for the Arts and National Endowment for the Arts and. DRA is a 501(c)(3) organization.







